On 9/11/02 This Resolution was Resended and Replaced w/ Resolution 2002-35 Llendran

RESOLUTION NO. 94 - 2

RESOLUTION OF THE PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TO DEPOSIT SURPLUS FUNDS WITH THE COUNTY OF PLUMAS TREASURY

WHEREAS, The Plumas County Auditor-Controller has requested a resolution from the Plumas Eureka Community Services District stating that it is an independent district, and that as an independent district, is depositing its surplus funds with the County of Plumas Treasury; and

WHEREAS,

- 1. The Plumas Eureka Community Services District was formed as an independent district by the Plumas County Board of of Supervisors pursuant to the Board's Resolution 93-5498.
- 2. As an independent district, the Plumas Eureka Community Services District has determined that it is in the best interest of the district and its members to deposit its surplus funds with the County of Plumas Treasury.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Directors does hereby resolve, determine, and order as follows:

1. The Plumas Eureka Community Services District will deposit its surplus funds with the County of Plumas Treasury.

	Services Di	ion was duly passed and adopted by the Plumas Eustrict at their meeting held on the $\frac{4}{1994}$, by the following vote:	ureka day
AYES: NOES:	Directors:	Ron Henson, Norman Nichols, Norm Reger, Mary Stonebraker, none	27
ABSENT:	Directors:	none	
ATTEST:		RON HENSON, Chairman	
		Plumas Eureka Community Services District	

MARY STONEBRAKER

Secretary to the Board